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Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University,Aurangabad. 
NAAC-Reaccredited "A" Grade 

Faculty Profile 

Information from last three years 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Educational Qualification: 
 

Sr.No 
Exam 

Name 
Board/University 

Subject 

Name 

Qualifying 

Year 

Obtained 

Grade/CGPA 

Total 

Marks 

Obtained 

Marks 
Percentage 

 
1 

 
BCom 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada 

University,Aurangabad,Maharashtra 

 
Commerce 

 
 2001 

 
NA 

 
2000 

 
1251 

 
62.5 

2 BEd 
University of 

Pune,Pune,Maharashtra 
Commerce  2003 A 400 256 64 

 
3 

 
MCom 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada 

University,Aurangabad,Maharashtra 

 
Commerce 

 
 2006 

 
A 

 
1000 

 
677 

 
67.7 

 
4 

 
MPhil 

Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra 

Open 

University,Nashik,Maharashtra 

 
Commerce 

 
 2009 

 
A 

 
700 

 
425 

 
60.71 

1.Name of the faculty: Meera Narayan Nath 

2.1 Name of the Institution 
 

/ College: 

SMT SHANTABAI KANTILAL GANDHI ARTS AMOLAK SCIENCE PANALAL 
 

HIRALAL GANDHI COMMERCE COLLEGE 

2.2 Address of the 
 

Institution / College: 

 
KADA ASHTI BEED 

2.3 Name of the 
 

Department : 

 
COMMERCE 

3. Educational 
 

qualifications: 

 
M.Com, MPhil, Ph.D. 

4. Present position:: Assistant Professor 

5. Address for 
 

correspondence: 

 
Kada 

6.1.E-mail : meeranath8118@gmail.com 

6.2 contact number: 8975849801 

7. Specialization: Commerce 

8. Total teaching 
 

experience: 

 
12 years 7 Month 

10.Research experience: 08 Years 7 Months 4 Days 

 

mailto:meeranath8118@gmail.com
mailto:18@gmail.com
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5 Ph.D. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada 

University,Aurangabad,Maharashtra 

Commerce   2021     
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Faculty Experience: 
 

Sr.no 
Experience 

Type 
Designation Approved University Approval_letter 

From 

Date 

To 

Date 

Experience 

in Year 

 
1 

 
Permanent 

Assistant 

Professor 

 
Yes 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada 

University,Aurangabad,Maharashtra 

26718-24 2012- 

08-27 

2009- 

06-23 

2020- 

01-24 

10 years 7 

months and 

4 days 

9.Course Taught: 
 

Sr.No 
Academic 

year 
Faculty 

Course 

Type 
Name 

Course 

Pattern 
Subject 

1 2017-18 
Faculty of Commerce and 

Management 
UG 

Bachelor of 

Commerce 
Semester COMMERCE 

2 2018-19 
Faculty of Commerce and 

Management 
UG 

Bachelor of 

Commerce 
Semester COMMERCE 

3 2019-20 
Faculty of Commerce and 

Management 
UG 

Bachelor of 

Commerce 
Semester COMMERCE 

4 2020-21 
Faculty of Commerce and 

Management 
UG 

Bachelor of 

Commerce 
Semester COMMERCE 

 

Appoinment On professinal body: 
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11/12 Major/Minor research projects completed: : 

 
 

13/14.Number of student's registered /awarded Ph.D. degree: : 

 
 

16/26.Participation/organized conferences, symposia, seminars and workshops: 
 

Sr.No 
Event 

Type 
Event name Event Level 

Event 

country 

Event 

Date 

Event 

to Date 
Role 

 
1 

 
Workshops 

 
Art Of Life And Carrer In Commerce 

 
State 

 
India 

19- 

12- 

2017 

19-12- 

2017 

 
Attended 

 
2 

 
Workshops 

 
E-Content Development For Effective Teaching 

 
National 

 
India 

21- 

09- 

2019 

22-09- 

2019 

 
Convener 

 
3 

 
Conference 

Inclusive Growth And Sustainable Development 

- Emerging Trends And Cha 

 
International 

 
India 

15- 

03- 

2019 

16-03- 

2019 

 
Attended 

 
4 

 
Conference 

Inclusive Growth And Sustainable Development 

- Emerging Trends And Cha 

 
International 

 
India 

09- 

03- 

2018 

10-03- 

2018 

Presented 

Paper 

 
5 

 
Conference 

Recent Trends In Social Science And 

Commerce 

 
National 

 
India 

27- 

02- 

2018 

27-02- 

2018 

Presented 

Paper 

 
6 

 
Conference 

Women Empowerment Through 

Entrepreneurship And Skill Development 

 
National 

 
India 

03- 

01- 

2020 

04-01- 

2020 

Chaired 

session 

17. Innovative processes developed in teaching and learning. 
 

ICT, E- Contents, PPT 
 

18. Participation in curricular development: 
 

19. Participation in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. 
 

Academic Year 2017-18 1. Disaster Managment Cell (Chairman) 2. Commerce Association (Chairman) 
 

3. Study Tour (Member) 4. Cultural Commitee (Member) 5. Blood Donation Camp (Member) 6. 
 

Ranragini Mahila Sanghatana (President) Academic Year 2018-2019 1. Disaster Management Cell 

(Chairman) 2. Certificate course in fashion designing (Chairman) 3. Admission Commitee (Chairman) 

4. Amolak Competative Exam Cell (Member) 5. Cultural Commitee (Chairman) 6. Ranragini Mahila 

Sanghatana (President) 7. NAAC Cri. V (Member) Academic Year 2019-2020 1. Disaster managment 

Cell (Chairman) 2. Certificate Course in fashion designing (Chairman) 3. Commerce Association 

(Chairman) 4. Study Tour (Member) 5. Weekely sport compitition (Member) 6. Ranragini Mahila 

Sanghatana (President) 7. NAAC Cri. V (Member) 
 

21.Examination / Evaluation reforms initiated: 
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20. Refresher and Orientation courses attended: 

Sr 

No 
Year Type Name Agency State Place from To 
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1 
2019- 

20 

Short 

Term 

Cyber security and Data 

science. 
University Maharashtra 

Kada, Tal. Ashti, 

Dist. Beed 

02-12- 

2019 

07-12- 

2019 

 

22. Publication of research papers: 
 

Sr.no 
Academic 

Year 

Publication 

Type 
Role Publication Title Journal 

Impact 

Factor 
Citation 

ISSN 

No 

In 

Scopus 

1 2017-18 
Peer reviewed 

journals 
Author 

Banking Sectors Reforms 

and Economic Growth 
Vidyawarta 

  2319- 

9318 

 

 

22. Total Publication of research papers: 
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23. Books published: 
 

Sr.No Book Name Book Type Role 
ISBN 

Number 

Chapters in 

book 

1 
Enterpreneurship (ISBN: 978-81-942471-6-6), 

Chapters (19) 

Referance 

book 
Author 

  

 
24. Patents Applied / Granted: 

 

28. Awards / recognitions received: 


