

# Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

NAAC-Reaccredited "A" Grade

# **Faculty Profile**

# Information from last three years

1.Name of the faculty:	Meera Narayan Nath
2.1 Name of the Institution	SMT SHANTABAI KANTILAL GANDHI ARTS AMOLAK SCIENCE PANALAL
/ College:	HIRALAL GANDHI COMMERCE COLLEGE
2.2 Address of the	KADA ACUTI DEED
Institution / College:	KADA ASHTI BEED
2.3 Name of the	COMMERCE
Department :	COMMERCE
3. Educational	M. Corre M.D. H. D.
qualifications:	M.Com, MPhil, Ph.D.
4. Present position::	Assistant Professor
5. Address for	Kada
correspondence:	naga
<b>6.1.</b> E-mail :	meeranath8118@gmail.com
6.2 contact number:	8975849801
7. Specialization:	Commerce
8. Total teaching	40 a. 7 Manth
experience:	12 years 7 Month
10.Research experience:	08 Years 7 Months 4 Days

#### **Educational Qualification:**

Sr.No	Exam Name	Board/University	Subject Name	Qualifying Year	Obtained Grade/CGPA	Total Marks	Obtained Marks	Percentage
1	BCom	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University,Aurangabad,Maharashtra	Commerce	2001	NA	2000	1251	62.5
2	BEd	University of Pune,Pune,Maharashtra	Commerce	2003	A	400	256	64
3	MCom	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University,Aurangabad,Maharashtra	Commerce	2006	A	1000	677	67.7
4		Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University,Nashik,Maharashtra	Commerce	2009	A	700	425	60.71

5	Ph.D.	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar	Commerce	2021		
		Marathwada				
		University, Aurangabad, Maharashtra				

# Faculty Experience:

Sr.no	Experience Type	Designation	Approved	University	Approval_letter	From Date		Experience in Year
1	Permanent	Assistant Professor	Yes	Marathwada	26718-24 2012- 08-27	2009- 06-23	2020- 01-24	months and l

# 9.Course Taught:

Sr.No	Academic year	Faculty	Course Type	Name	Course Pattern	Subject	
1	2017-18	Faculty of Commerce and	UG	Bachelor of	Semester	COMMERCE	
I	2017-16	Management	UG	Commerce	Semester	COMMERCE	
2	2019 10	Faculty of Commerce and	UG	Bachelor of	Semester	COMMERCE	
2	2018-19	Management	UG	Commerce	Semester	COMMERCE	
2	2019-20	Faculty of Commerce and	UG	Bachelor of	Compotor	COMMEDCE	
3	2019-20	Management	UG	Commerce	Semester	COMMERCE	
4	2020.21	Faculty of Commerce and	UG	Bachelor of	Semester	COMMERCE	
4	2020-21	Management	UG	Commerce	Semester		

# Appoinment On professinal body:

#### 11/12 Major/Minor research projects completed: :

#### 13/14. Number of student's registered /awarded Ph.D. degree: :

16/26.Participation/organized conferences, symposia, seminars and workshops:

C= No	Event	Front name	Frant Laval	Event	Event	Event	Dolo
Sr.No	Туре	Event name	Event Level	country	Date	to Date	Role
1	Workshops	Art Of Life And Carrer In Commerce	State	India	19- 12- 2017	19-12- 2017	Attended
2	Workshops	E-Content Development For Effective Teaching	National	India	21- 09- 2019	22-09- 2019	Convener
3	Conference	Inclusive Growth And Sustainable Development - Emerging Trends And Cha	International	India	15- 03- 2019	16-03- 2019	Attended
4	Conference	Inclusive Growth And Sustainable Development - Emerging Trends And Cha	International	India	09- 03- 2018	10-03- 2018	Presented Paper
5	Conference	Recent Trends In Social Science And Commerce	National	India	27- 02- 2018	27-02- 2018	Presented Paper
6	Conterence	Women Empowerment Through Entrepreneurship And Skill Development	National	India	03- 01- 2020	04-01- 2020	Chaired session

<sup>17.</sup> Innovative processes developed in teaching and learning.

#### ICT, E- Contents, PPT

- 18. Participation in curricular development:
- 19. Participation in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities.

Academic Year 2017-18 1. Disaster Managment Cell (Chairman) 2. Commerce Association (Chairman) 3. Study Tour (Member) 4. Cultural Commitee (Member) 5. Blood Donation Camp (Member) 6. Ranragini Mahila Sanghatana (President) Academic Year 2018-2019 1. Disaster Management Cell (Chairman) 2. Certificate course in fashion designing (Chairman) 3. Admission Commitee (Chairman) 4. Amolak Competative Exam Cell (Member) 5. Cultural Commitee (Chairman) 6. Ranragini Mahila Sanghatana (President) 7. NAAC Cri. V (Member) Academic Year 2019-2020 1. Disaster managment

(Chairman) 4. Study Tour (Member) 5. Weekely sport compitition (Member) 6. Ranragini Mahila Sanghatana (President) 7. NAAC Cri. V (Member)

Cell (Chairman) 2. Certificate Course in fashion designing (Chairman) 3. Commerce Association

21.Examination / Evaluation reforms initiated:

#### 20. Refresher and Orientation courses attended:

Sr No	Year	Туре	Name	Agency	State	Place	from	То	
INO									ı

	2019-	Short	Cyber security and Data	Lini: coroit: Maharaahtra		02-12-	07-12-
T	20	Term	science.	University Maharashtra	Dist. Beed	2019	2019

### 22. Publication of research papers:

Sr.no	Academic Year	Publication Type	Role	Publication Title	Journal	Impact Factor	Citation	ISSN No	In Scopus
1	2017-18	Peer reviewed journals	Author	Banking Sectors Reforms and Economic Growth	Vidyawarta			2319- 9318	

### 22. Total Publication of research papers:

### 23. Books published:

Sr.No	Book Name	Book Type	Role	ISBN Number	Chapters in book
11	Enterpreneurship (ISBN: 978-81-942471-6-6), Chapters (19)	Referance book	Author		

### 24. Patents Applied / Granted:

### 28. Awards / recognitions received: